Ph No. 0194-2506240 (Sgr)
Fax No: 2506011 (Sgr)
0191-2566806 (Jmu)
Fax No: 2560917 (Jmu)

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Cooperative Department Civil Secretariat.

Subject:- Nomination of Nodal Officer for implementation of Apex Level Business Reform Action Plan.

Government Order No.: 03-JK-Coop of 2021

D a t e d :- 29-01-2021

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Sh. Asif Hameed Khan, Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K as Nodal Officer for Implementation of Business Reform Action Plan (BRAP) for the Cooperative Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Navin K. Chaudhary), IAS
Principal Secretary to Government
Cooperative Department

No. Coop/Plan/BRAP/Imp/2020

Dated :- 29-01-2021

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Commissioner Secretary to Government, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 3. Financial Advisor / Chief Accounts Officer, Cooperative Department.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums.
- 5. Accounts Officer, Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Cooperative Department
- 7. Government order/Stock file/Website In-charge of the Department.

(Kewal Kumar) KAS
Deputy Secretary to Government,
Cooperative Department.